Han chow
gbf/(..’ Ch j )#u V ()
: vierian Wrihy ¥ b
3¢ URCHEN SrRORIES | Pres/ﬂ// 1942'1%73/
161 2435

COLLEGE FILES
RG 11




PrREsSBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

ExXxRcumvE CorXMMITTER
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ForrieN MiSSIONS

CABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE,TENN .

CURRY B, HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER

Nov. 3, 1942

Mr. C. A, Evans, Executive Secretary,

Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Ave.,

New York, N. Y.

My dear Mr. Lvans:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of October 3lst with check for $3,250.00, representing the
distribution of undesignated gifts for Hangchow Christian
College.

The latest informetion which we have regarding
Hangchow Christian College is contained in the detailed
report of Mr, Arthur W. March of the Department of Biology
of the College who returned to the United States on the
"Gripsholm" in August. We believe you have also received a
copy of this report and we can add nothing more at this time.
Should we receive further information regarding the College,
we will pass it on to you.

Cordidlly yours, {

o T
\/AA/bf?jl 4Ze;;£§£¥//nmﬂﬂﬂ'
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cABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

NASHVILLE,TENN .

TREASURER TELEPHONE 5-3541

Nov. 16, 1942 _,/A;e/il»

A
L/

Mr. C. A. Evans, Acting Executive Secretary,
Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Ave.,

New York, N. Y.

My dear Mr. Hvans:

We are enclosing copy of the report of
Mr. Arthur W. March of Hangchow Christian College which
you requested in your letter of November 12th.

The letter of Miss Frances Graham of the
Board of Foreign Missions of the Presbyterian Church in the
United States of America, to Dr. Fulton, Executive Secretary
of our Ixecutive Committee of Foreign Missions, indicates that
on October 13th, this report was also sent to you. However,
we are very glad to send you an extra copy from this office.

ordially yoursg,

Treasurer







PrRESBYTERIAN CHURCH iN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGUTIVE COMMITTEE

ForEiIGN MISSIONS

CABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

NASHVILLE,TENN .
CURRY B. HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER

Dec. 2, 1942

f

‘.

Mr. C, A, Hvans,

Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Ave,,

New York, N, Y.

My dear Mr. HEvans:

We are pleased to acknowledge receipt
of your letter of Nov, 30th with check for $3,250.00.

iile note that this payment together with
the payment made in September brings the total up to $6,500.00,
or one half of the amount allocated to Hangchow Christian
University. '

fﬁy truly yours

Treasurer
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CABLE LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHIVILLE, TENN .

CURRY B, HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541

TREASURER

February 4, 1943

Dre. Ce.A.Bvans,

Kssociated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Dr.livans:-
Your letter of the 29th to Mr.Hearn enclosing check
for $3,250.00 from the Sustaining Fund for the emergency

needs of Hangchow Christian College has been received.

As MreHearn is out of the city, I am acknowledging
receipt of this remittance for him.

Yours sincerely,

St/ FoTp

secretary to Treasurer
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April

5, 1943
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New York, N. Y.
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CURRY B. HEARN, TREASURER—CONTINUED

10 Dr, C, A, Evans

receiving treusurer of Hangchow C College TFunds so that in the future we may
know to whagm to send our regular anpropriations., He further advises that
Ir, Glenn ¥, Fuller of the Associated Mission Treasurers office now i
Chunzking is acting as tressurer of all their work in Free China and has
ziven most satisfactory service., Dr. Ruland thinks we should consider the
advisability of having hin act as receiving agent for our Hangchow College
funds.

I simply 2ive you Dr., Ruland's suggestion for whatever it may be worth as
certainly for the present we want you to handle the Hungehow funds in any
way that seems best to you."

Lhe above will indicate to you that we have already cabled Hangchow
College Funds to our Dr, Price in West China and that the matter of a
definite person to act as receiving treasurer of Hangchow College Funds

TBQL China is bnfore hin, and under consideration by us. When we hear
‘urther from Dr, Ruland, if there are other matters for discussion, we will

14 u‘»

2 zlad to communicate thh him,

Zzs{ailj yours,

Treasurer

Cyy, Dr. Lloyd 3. Ruland







April 28, 1943

s Curry B. Heswm, rengurar,
Tangshow Chrelatlean niversihy,
Box 3460,
Nashrille, Tomaesoe
Daar e foorng

“nolosed herewith is a chesk to ths order of
Curry 3e 'leaim, Tresgurer, in the wwunt of §1,5 625004
This covers anount due Tengohow Chrlescien University
since osur leat roport as Tollowss

Desipneted Cifcs = 119,00

“hare in Undesignated « 1,506400

1,625400.

The Designated Cif'ts were received fron the
followings

2/23 chambers ‘emorial Preshyherian Church, Rutledpe, Pae 85400
(Pesignated for student relief)
5/2 First Presbyterian Chireh=Olnay,
3rd and Tabor Streets, Philedelphia, Pue 74,00
3 /11 u ] " " 10,00

119,00

This payment and the amount praeviously received
mukes & total to date of $11,375.00 an your shure in
Fustaining Funds.

We are also enclosing a chenk for $5.00, which is
a designated gift from Dre B. Le Hattox, 501 Grove Place, .
Glendale, Cal ifornia, received Faebruary 1lth for ourrent nesds.

Very truly yours,
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113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

cABLE''LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330
NASHVILLE, TENN .

TELEPHONE 5-3541

CURRY B. HEARN

" May 6, 1% 3

MreCeAoEvans,
Associated Boards for
Christian Collezes in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear lMreivanss -

I thenk you so much for your remittance of
$1,625400 for the Hangchow Christian College,
covering our share of the Sustaining Funds to

date o

I also thank you for the 500 from Dreiel.
Mattox, 501 Grove Place,Glendale,California which
we understend is a designated gift for Hangthow
Christian College current needs.

Youyrs sincerely,

v/

Treasurere







CABLE'LIBERATE "

CURRY B. HEARN
TREASURER

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGCUTIVE COMMITTER

ForEioNy Missions

POST OFFICE BOX 330
NASHVILLE, TENN .

June 2, 1943

Mre+C,.A Evans,

Associated Boards for Christian
Colleges in China,

150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City. HANGCHCW CHRISTIAN COLLIGE

My dear Mreofvans:-

We thank you so much fof your letter of the
27th of May enclosing check for $1,625.00 fram
Undesignated funds which we understand is the final
payment on the 1942-43 askings of Hangchow Christian
Oniversitye.

#ith best wishes to you in your warke

Yours/'sincerely,

Treasurer »

113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

TELEPHONE 5-3541







lire Cury B, Hoarn, Treasurer,
Hangohow Christian University,
Box 330'

Nashvills, Temnssce

Dear lire Hearns

Wo are enclosing herewith a check for $1,69723,
This is the amount due Hangohow College fron the undesignated
funds received by Associated Boards for Christian Colleges
in China as gif%s for Current Needs. '

According to the action of the Fwecutive Comaitvtee
June 23, 1943, this is to be considered as a payment on the
first quartsrly Sustaining "und appropriation for 1948/“-

Very truly yowrs,







CABLE'LIBERATE "

CURRY B. HEARN
TREASURER

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGUTIVE COMMITTER
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ForEIGN MISSIONS

POST OFFICE BOX 330
NASHIVILLE, 1 TENN,.

september 29, 1943

DreCe Aedvans )
Associated Boards of Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,
New York City.

Hangehow Christian College
My dear Dr.ivans:-

/e are so grateful to you for the c¢heck Just
received for $5,052.77 on account of sustaining Fund for
1943-44 which with the $1,697.23 received from you in June
makes a total of $6,750400.

Yours sincerely,
j /

) N/
\ WZM /\ /ZZMAA

| Treasurer.

113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

TELEPHONE £5-3541
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CABLE LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN.

CURRY B. HEARN

TREASURER TELEPHONE 5-3541

Octobsr 5, 1943

'

DreVeiiedvans

Associated Boards of Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifith avenue,

New York, New York

My dear Dr.ivans:-—

I rec-ived your wire today and am answering it by letter
because I could not give you the complete irformation in
a wire.

b Tl AanlonisT In June we cabled $10,000.00 to Hangchow Christian College and
9S> just the other day we cabled an additional $5,00000. Of the
$15,00000, $3,500.00 was our Jommittee's ragular eppropriation
for Hangchow Christian Collese and the balance $11,500.00 was from
the Sustaining und. e do hgv87our books 500000 but scme

of this money is to be refunded to ycu for Hangchow's prcrata part
of the Sustaining campaign and we have been walting to have a
statement from you cefore sending you this money.

A )
D G . OC

dvidently Hanghcow is in need of every available dollar at
time time so suppose you let us know how much is Lo be paid
into your office and we shall send the balance of the 5,000.00

immediately.

T have been in touch with JreRuland and have been keeping him

posted as to how I was handling the Hanghcow sccount « Drefulton and
I felt the other day it would e well to send the §5,000.00

above referred to and to let them cable as they needed cdditiocnal
funds.

If you have any further suggestions I will be glad tc have them.

Yours sincerely,







tober 14, 1943

Mr. Curry Be Iearn
Pe Us Do 580
Nashville, 1, Teonne

'ear L. liearns

I an amaged to Cind {roa your lettor of Cotober Hth that you have
not roecoived uotlee irow our office regurdlng the balance due from Hangohow.
The 1041=42 allotment wes (58738 and in 1942=43 it was $920,61, makiu: a
total o [1,607¢99. The aobtuul couputabtion for both of ihose years 1s a8
followss

Appropriation 104142 £605.00
Less share 10404l Surplus cleC2
Balaneoe 104142 L

Sopropriation 1042430 : 1155486
Lesc share 194142 Surplus 253025
: Balance 1042-43 o

In addition to the regular s« proprlation for the curron’ oo
United China Rellef granted us 565,000 additional for faculty rolic
according to recommendations from China, %2,000 was allocated to Iongchow. As
owr Uwesutive Coumittce instructed the Treasurer to send this to the 7ield
innediately, this money was sent to Glomn Fuller at Chungking with instructions
to distribute it for the purpose desigmateds You may, therefore, pubt upon yous
books Ly Jowrnal entry the receipt of $2,000 for faculty relief and likewis
the paymont Ly the Associated DRoards,

Very sincerely yours,

cAn/B

co: Acocounting Office
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CABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

NASHVILLE, 1 TENN.
CURRY B. HEARN
TREASURER October 19’ 191‘3

TELEPHONE 5-3541

DI‘OG-A-EV&HS,

Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fif'th Avenue,

New York City

My dear Dreivans:-

Your letter of the lith to Mr.Hearn has just
been received. At the present time Mr.fearn is out of
the city, but as soon as he returns tc the office your
letter will be brought to his attention promptlye

Yours sincerely,

Secretary to Treasurera

L’; 7[(% 7 k ;‘Z) v’é(/uc}\)
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CABLE' LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN.
CURRY B. HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541

TREASURER October 27, 1911,3

Dre. CeAsBEvans,

Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City

My dear Jras Lvansi-

Your letter of the 14th was received during my
absence from the city, but/we are now enclosing
our check for § 1,507.99%covering the 1941-42 allotment
of $ 58738 and the 1942-43 allotment $ 920+61s I am
so sorry that this money was not sent to you sooner,but
we are unable to find any nttice frem ycu meking a request
of the amountse In the future, we shall apprediate your
advising us when any amounts are due from this Committee.

Thank you for the information about the $2,000400 and
we h:ve made a journal entry of this amcunt for faculty
relief s

Yours sincerely,

o 13

K\‘_

/
Treasurere







Novenber 30, 1943

e Curry B. llearn, Treasurer,
langohow Christian University,
Box 330,

Nashville, Teimeseg

Doar ifr. Hemrns

e are enclosing herewith a cheock for $3,375.00,
This is one~half second quarter of 1943/44 budgete

Desipnated Gilta
Shawnee Presbyterian Chureh,

Shawnea, Pae 35400
Pirat Prasbyterian Church, Darby, Pae.

(l'or Religious Activities) 5000
re Louls labegger 5000
Holmdel PPaderated Chureh, ;

Holmdel, ¥, J. 20600
ire Kenneth Schafer 1000
Sunday School, Yolmdel Federated Church,

Holmdeld, M. J, 10600

Shore 'mdeaignated 3245400
Total 3,375.00

Oar records show that Hangchow Colle ge has received
to date $10,125400 on 194;5/44 Sustaining Pund askingse

Very truly yours,

Be/EX

“Ence
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CABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHIVILLE, 1 TENN.

CURRY B, HEARN
TREASURER TELEPHONE 5-3541

December 2, 1943

DreCeAe EV&HS,

Associated Boards for
Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

HANGCHOW CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

My dear Dr.Evans:i-

Thank ycu so much for your remittance of
% 3,375.00 which we understand covers one-half the
second quarter of the 1943=44 budget and we have
now received to date $10,125.00 on 1943-44 Sustaining
Fund askingse

With best wishes to you.

Yours sincerely,

8 Mo

Treasurere.







Chiu Chin Middle School
Chungking, December 22, 1943,

Mr. C. A, Evans

#ssociated Boards for Christian Colleges
150 Fifth Avenue

New York City, N. Y.

Dear Mr., Evans:

We seem to need some clarification in regards
%o Hangohow University. We understand that Hangchow University
can count on

1942/43 Sustaining Us$ 13,000,00
1943/44 Sustaining

half of US$ 27,000,00

guaranteed 13,500,00

Péesident Baen Lee is now calling for additional
funds. How much can I draw on you to complete the appropriation
for the calendar year 19437 I wonder if you would be good enough
to cable thesze funds to me, as Dr. Baen Lee writes that he is in
very urgent need. I have talked with Dr. W. P, Fenn and Dr. Frank
Price about this matter, and they suggest that I get in touch with
you or with Mr. Curry Hearn. All I can do under the circumstances,
is to await your cabled remittance and instructions.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Glenn V. Fuller




December 29, 1943

iire Curry P. Hearn, Treasurer,
Hangohow Christian University,
Box 330,

Nashville, Tennesee

Dear 'fre !learng

The enclosed check for $3,375.00, when added o the
amount which you have previously received, will bring the

total to §15,500 or one~half of the appropriation for 1943 /44,

This is a distribution of undesignated funds with
the exoeption of $8400 whioh was am alloocated gift fron the
Pirst Presbyterian Church, 're Be Homsher, Treasurer, Darby,
Penngylveniae

Very truly yours,




RECEILY
UNIVERSITIE

DEC29 1043




cABLE"LIBERATE "

CURRY B, HEARN
TREASURER

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UN'TED STATES :"4% ﬁ%‘é::«?f”

ExXEcumivE COMMITTEE

eemseene @D M wamevsw

ForEiGN MiSSIONS

POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, I TENN .

TELEPHONE 5-3541

December 31, 1943

Dr. Celefivans, Associate Ireasurer,
Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,
New York Cjity. _

, Hangchow “hristian College
My dear Dr.tvans:-

Thank you so much for yow letter o the 29th
enclosing § 3,375.00 fa the Hangchow Christmas College.

May the New Year hold many blessings for you
and yourse

Yours sincerely,

\ /
m N
V. UT/WJ\ . /( \ ) X

) Treasurer.
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ForEicNy Missions

CABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILILE, I TEXNN .
CURRY B. HEARN . TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER

December 31, 1943

Dr «C e AeBvans )

Associated Buards for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Dre.ivans:-

Your letter of the 17th has been handed to this
office by DreFulton and I shall attempt to answer
the questions as listed in your letter.

(a) & 3,500.00"

(b) Our Committee is responsible for 6 tgachers.
(c) Yes = $3,500.00

(d) 3ix

As you knov the Hangchow Christian College is a Joint
project of this Committee and the Board of Foreign
Missions of the Presbyterian Church in the Ue3e Ae
and both boards furnish the same number of teachers,
etc.

With best wishes to you in youwr work.

Yours sincerely,
/
/

0 ' / /) K ,///': 0
\,(Af]ﬁAw /y .q/,?“' Wil

/ Treasurer
/
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cABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN .

CURRY B. HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER

February 22, 1944

MreCoelolivans )

Associated Boards for
Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City

My dear Mrefivans:- Hangchow Christian College
Thank you so much for your remittance of §$ 3,375.00

which covars one-half the third quarter for 1943-LL,
for Hangchow College from undesignated fundse

/
/
/

Yo%;ﬁ sincerely,’
CK )\ K “*/'(”Nh
A \ Mo
Sl

¥

Treasurcre







Pebruary 23, 1944

Mr. Curry B. learn
Box 3350

Nashville, Tenne
Deoar Mre. Homrm:

I am enclosing copy of a letter Jjust received from
r. Glemn V. Fuller at Chiu Chin Ifiddle Sohool, Chuwmgking, China.

The figures mentioned are correct. In addition wo have
pald onowquarter of the last hall of the yearte goal.

Will you clarify this with Mre Puller end Preeident Lee
or do you wish it to be done through our office?

Vory simsercly yowrs,

car/h W}”
e







March 22, 1944

Mre. Curry B. Hearn
Box 330
Nashville, Tenn,

Dear Iir. Hearn:

I have received the following cablegram under date of March 17th,

it being attached to another cable from our Representative, Dr. Williem P,
Fenn:

"MINISTRY ORDERS HANGCHOW ENGINN'RING CLOSED"

' Our files do not show any further reference to this work, excepting
soveral memoranda indicating that the School had been moved to Eweiyeng.
Apparently, there must be a good reason why the Ministry of Tducation is re=
fusing to allow it to continue its activities.

Very sineerely yours,

Co As EVANS
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5 ' 150 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK
Charge to the account of ASSOCTATED BOARDS FOR CHRISTIAN COLLEGES IN CHINA- $

 JCLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED_\,_ 1206-B J N\
DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM ORDINARY
DAY x URGENT
LETTER RATE ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
SERIAL DEFERRED
NIGHT NIGHT
LETTER LET[ER
SPEcsuEuﬁVICE RADIOGRAM
Etmm should check class of service LUREIEILED

desired; otherwise the message will be
transmitted asa telegramor R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER

ordinary cablegram, 'd PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed lo

i MARCH 29th, 191.3
CURRY B. HEARN

113 16th Avenue, South

Naghville, Temn.

FOLLOWING CABLE RECEIVED FROM OUR CHINA REPRESENTATIVE WILLIAM FENN. QUOTE
HANGCHOW CURRENT UNRECEIVED NEEDS THIRTEEN AMERICAN THOUSANU. GROWING SEPARATION
"JKIEN., ADVISING MINIMUM PROGRAM URGING DIRECTORS MEET CHUNGKING. UNQUOTE.
RULAND WRITING YOU.

C. A. EVANS

Agsociated Boards for Christian Colleges in China 5 xﬁkﬁ%u“
150 Fifth Avenue CA7

New York, N. Y. g ]
=

o




ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

To guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a message should order it repeated, that is, telegraphed back to the originating office for oomParisnn, For this, one-half tha
unrepeated message rate is charged in addition. Unless -otherwise indicated on its face, this is an unrepeated message and paid for ag such, in consideration whereof it is agreed between
the sender of the message and this company as follows:

1. The company ghall not be liable for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received for transmission at the unrepeated-messaga
rate beyond the sum of five hundred dollars; nor for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any message received for transmission at the repeated=
message rate lb('.vond the sum of five thousand dollars, unless specially valued; nor in any case for delays arising from uuavol(lablc interruption in the working of its lines; nor for errorg
in cipher or obscure messages.

! 2. In any event the company shall not be liable for damages for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for the non-delivery, of any message, whethor caused by
the negligence of its servants or otherwise, beyond the sum of five thousand dollars, at which amount each message is deemed to be yalued, unless a greater value is stated in writing
by the sender thereof at the time the message is tendered for transmi ion, and unless the repeated-message rate is paid or agreed to be pald, and an additional charge equal to one~
tenth of one percent of the amount by which such valuation shall exceed five thousand dollars, ;

3. The company is hereby mude the agent of the sender, without lability, to forward this message over the lines of any other company when necessary to reach ity destination,

4. Domestic messazes and incoming cable me ssuges will be delivered free within one-half mile of the company's office in towns of 5,000 population or less, and within one mile
of such office in other citics or towns, Beyond these limits the company does not undertake to make delivery, but will, without liability, at the sender's request, as his agent and at
his expense, endeavor to contract for him for such delivery at a reasonable price, i -

5. No responsibility attaches to this company concerning Iessages until the same are accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a message is sent to such office by one of
the company’s messengers, he acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender. 3

5. The company will not be liable for damages or stat utory penalties in any case where the claim is not presented in writing to the company within sixty days after the message
is 2.‘”‘ \v{t 1(1 ﬂf“; ggrlnnuny for transmission; provided, however, that this condition shall not apply to claims for damages or overcharges within the purview of Section 415 of the Communij=
cations Act o ok,

P 7. It is agreed that in any action by the company to recover the tolls for any message or essages the prompt and correct transmission and delivery thereof shall be presumed,
subject to rebuttal by competent evidence, v
. _Speclal terms governing the transmissiof of according to their classes, as enumerated below, shall apply to messages in each of such respective classes in addition
to all the foregoing terms. .y
9. No employee of the company is authori fﬂh&.,,._ THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

1-38 S e = INCORPORATED

7S R. B. WHITE, PRESIDENT
_CLASSES OF SERVICE
DOMESTIC S tf s
TELEGRAMS ORDINARIES
——— !
A full-rate expedited service. = The standard service, at full rates. Code mcessuges, consisting of 5-letter groups only,
DAY LETTERS . [0, at a lower rate.
A deferred gervice at lower than the s ncgrd telegram rates.
SERIALS :‘n Iy DEFERREDS
N 3 o4 angus ie sing defe: i oL _rate vef
Messages sent in sections during the Fam JO" Plain-language messages, subject to being deferred in favor of full-rate messages.

IGHT LETTERS
NLT___ " e NIGHT LETTERS
Accepted up to 2 A.M. for delivery not earter than the mo! st m—"
substantially lower than the standard telegram or ddy lcttc_r rates. Overnight plain-language messages.
SHIP RADIOGRAMS S
URGENTS N

A gervice to ships at sea, in all parts of the world. Plain language or code language -
may be used. Messages taking precedence over all other messages except government messages.

CABLE SERVICES
————— 2

THERE 1S A SPECIAL LOW-RATE WESTERN UNION SERVICE FOR EVERY SOCIAL NEED

Telegrams of the categories listed at the right, to any Western Union destination in the United States 3 GREETINGS AT
Christmas New Year Baster

Valentine’s Day Mother’s Day Father’s Day
25 Jewish New Year Thanksgiving
35¢ CONGRATULATIONS ON

Annjversaries Weddings
Birthdays Commencement
Birth of a Child

HOTEL or TRANSPORTATION RESERVATIONS (iee e wania e MISCELLANEOUS
TOURATE TELEGRAMS, for TRAVEI._.ERS bt 35¢ Bon Voyage telegrams “Pep” telegrams
Kiddiegrams (No 35¢ rate) ““Thank You" telegrams

ASK ANY WESTERN UNION OFFICE OR AGENCY FOR FULL INFORMATION

TELEGRAMS OF PRESCRIBED FIXED TEXT —

TELEGRAMS OF SENDER’S OWN COMPOSITION (first 15 words)




April 22, 1944

Mre Curry B, dearn, Treasurer,
Hanpgechow Christien University,
Box, 380, iashville, Tennesee

Dear Mr. Hearn

Wo are enclosing herewith our cheok for $3,375¢00.
This represents a distribution of Sustaining Tunds as followss

Designated

Dre Te Le ’\58."'21301,
501 Grove Place, flendale, 6, Caliy, 10,00

Shere Undesipgnated

35365400

3,5375,00

According %o our records Hangehow Christian University

has now recoived three-fourths of the appropriation for 1945/%4.

Very truly yours,

EC/RK
™Moe







BHANDAU CRAIG-DICKERSON CO. NASHYILLE

PresBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

ExXECumvE CoMMITTEE

— Z

ForEiGN MiSSIONS

CABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICEBOGX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

NASHVILLE I, TENN. |
CURRY B, HEARN ’

TREASURER “.‘!.I,\I‘il /’ZQ, 191;1;

Dr.Cefioiivans,
Assocliated Beards for
Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,
New York City.
Hangchow Chricstian College
My dear Dr.lvans:-

Thank you so much for your remittance of $3,375.00
covering the distribution of the Sustaininz Funds
for Hangchow Uhristian Collece.

with best wishes to you in all thingse

Yours sincerely,
/) 4
/)

(U e ol
M/m /\,,)‘ /“fmw

| Treasurer.
\ [‘
.
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Letter Transmitting Actions of

. HE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF FOREIGN MISSIONS

;‘;"Z TPRESB gRlAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

Box 330, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

JUN 9 jou4 June 7, 1944

o Y4 -EioydSeRuland ,
Board of Foreign Missions of the
_Enesb:,f_terian_ChuIﬁch_inﬁthe_ Uedeloey
156 Fifth Avenue,
New York Cityae

I am transmitting herewith an action of the Executive Committee of Foreign Missions

taken at its meeting held in Nashville, Tennessee, on June 6, 1944

"This Committee is requested to make an appropriatian of
$1,000400 for the operating expenses of the Kanhsien Middle

school in Chinae.

Ve recommend that an appropriation of $1,000.00 be made for
the operating expenses of the Kanhsien Middle School in Chinae "

ile are now enc1031ng our check/for $1,000 .OO to cover this appropriation
and shall appre uate your giving it to Drefivans for use

Your s sincerelyy /

g
\/U\/W’\ /\/,‘T—(/?\ﬂ,\_,

Treasurere.
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June 22, 1943

Mr, Curry Be Hearn
Box 330
Hashville, Tomme.

Dear Mr. Hearns
This letter refers perticularly to the aporopriastion for

Hangehow Chrigtian College toward the current budget of the Associated
Boardse

The coct of operation as related to the amounts raised for

figured to $839.,17. Uowever, as our office oporated on a greatly
redused stalf end thereby seved money the oredit for 1942-43 es extended
to this year was $303.65, leeving $535.52 due on the budgot which closes

June 30, 19%44.

As we have secured considerably more monoy then allocated to
Hangehow, it would seem in order for this peyment to be edjusted from this
excess distribution.

Very sincerely yours,







June 22, 1944

ire Curry Be Hearn, Treasurer,
Hangochow Christian College,
Box 330, Nashville, Tennesee

Dear r. Hearnsg

We are enclosing herewith our check for $4,743.90.
This is the final distribution for 1943/44 and according to
our records Hengchow College has received a total of $28,368,90.

| We are glad to report that we received $41,147.65 in
addition to the orginal askings, which we have included in this
final distribution. Hangchow College's proportionate share is
$1,368,90, You will note that we have secured and distributed
$3,36890 beyond the $27,00000 alloceted to Hangchow for
1943/44, which includes the $2,000400 distributed in China last
September for Faculty Reliefe

Sincerely yours,

EC/EK
Ence
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PrREsBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXRGuTiIvE CoMMITTEE

ForEIGN MISSIONS

CABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE 1, TENN .

CURRY B, HEARN
TREASURER

June 23, 1944

Mr, C, A, lLivans, Associate Treasurer

Associate Boards for Christian Colleges in China
150 5th Avenue

New York, New York

My deer Mr, Hvans:

In accordance with my wire to you today, I am en-
closing a check for ;5,000,00 which I would thank you to cable to
Glenn fuller in Chungking for Hangehow Collese, Dr. Ruland sug-
gests that you might be able to get the more favorable exchange
rate, At any event I will thank you to send it to Hangchow as
soon as possible and under the best rate available at this time,

Dr, Lee had cabled for 10,000 but I had already
cabled him 4) 000 the first of May and don't believe that our
account would stand more than an additional ‘5,~OO. I have JB,OOO
on hand and I understand from your letter of May 20 that you expect
to send me an additvional $3,375.00 and this will leave me some 31500
to take care of our pro rata of the Sustaining fund expense and other
-~ miscellaneous charges for cables, ete.

I have received a confidential letter from Joe Mickle
dated June 7. In this lettsr he refers to detailed instructions for-
warded to me on the date of June 2, and I don't believe that my office
has received that letter. Will you be kind enousgh to ask Mr, Mickle
to send me an additional copy of the letter dated June 2 to all HMC
llission Boards and Agencies wishing to make remittances to China,

Have you mailed out the copy of the Annual Financial
Report of the Associated Bourds in accordance with the discussion at
the meetinz? Ag soon as it is ready I would like to have a copy for
ny files,

Be assured that this office aspreciates your coop-
eration so much,

Cordially yours,

CBI/L PSeIn accordance with our phone cofiversation,I am sending an additional
check for $2,000.00 since you are to cable #7.000.00 to MreFuller.







Mr. Curry B. liearn
Executive Committee of
Foreign Missions
Pe Oe Box 330
Nashville 1, Temn.

Dear Mr., Hearn:

This will acknowledge your letter of the 23rd enclosing
87,000 in two checks which were cabled to Chumgking on Saturday
with the instructions to pay then to Dr. Lee of Hangchow.,

I saw Joo Miei'le this mornin and he promised to gend you
en extra copy of his letter of instructions dated June 2nd,

The report of the Associated Boards will not be ready for
some little time as the books do not close until June 30th, the same
time as all of our college ac:counts are closede As a result the issociated
Boards account is the lact one to scoure attention and as they muct be
audited before mailing to the membership, it will probably be early
September if the auditors can be secured even by that time. You will,
however, be recciving the computation for the past year just as soon as
the figures arc put together.

Most sincerely yours,

Co he EVANS







PrEsBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGCurivE COorMMITTEE

—

ForrieN MissionNs

cABLE"LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHIVILLE, 1 TENN .
CURRY B. HEARN TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER Tire ‘27, ]()4/‘

Mr, C, A, Evans
Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China
150 Tifth Avenue, New York, Wew York

My dear (Mr. Svans:

I have received your letter of June 22 en-
closing check for 4,743.¢0 for Hangchon. OFf course we
are delighted to have this additional amount.

v V//

I am ¢lad to enclose our check 1535452 re-
presenting our pro rata part of the expenses for the
Sustaining Fund Campaipgn and we are glad to know that
you were able to hold the expenses down so low,

Sincere 1},' yours,
./1
/

\;Wm\_

(

, )

- /)

\_/ ,\ﬂ/\V\)\\ /\ ‘v
J Treasurer.,
/

/
/

CBI/L

PS. We made an appropriation for $51.00 for the Associated
Boards for our year 19/.42-43 and another for year 1943=4Li4
but we had never been asked to send the amounts inyhence

we had not remitted the amount. We now enclose our check —
far $102.00 which covers our appropriation through March
31, 1944e ~







PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

ExXEcumvE CorMMyTmrmEE

e | D S

ForEiony Missions

cABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN.
CURRY B. HEARN i S TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER : e (e
June 30, 1944

Mr, C. A, lvans

Asgociated Boards for Christian Colleges in China
50 Fifth Avenue

New York 11, New York

iy dear llr. Svans:

Thank you for your letter of June 26 notifying
me of the 7,000 cable,

I received a copy of the letter from Mr. Mickle.

I was not referring to the Annual Report of the
Associated Beards but to the detailed lreasurer's Report which
was submitted to the ixecutive Committee and whieh the Agsocisated
Boards decided in ilay should be cireculated to all the members
following the suggestion of Dr, North, You remember Dr. North
thought that this statement should be nresented to the entire asg-
sociated boards and not just to the Hxecutive Committee. This evidently
goes into more detail than your Annual Report does and I would just
be interested in seeing a copy when it is ready for distribution,

CBH/L







Mr. Curry B, Hearn
Box 330
Nashville, 1, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Hearns:

Thank you deeply for your letter of June 27th and -
the enolosure of $535.52 representing the pro rata share of
Hangohow in the Associated Boards program for 194344, We also
appreciate the chack for $102.00, this covering the appropriation
of your Booiety toward the budget of the Asscoiated Boards for
1942-43 and 1943-44. This helps us to close owr books without
additional hookeeping on our part.

May I repeat, we greatly appreciate your soopersa-
tion.

Very truly yours,

C. A. EVANS







Old Stationery

August 8th 1944

Kr. Curry B. Hearn

Box 330,

Nashville, Tenn.
Dear Mr. Hearn:
The following cable came in to me &t four P.M. altho
it is marked havin; been received at three P.Me It is dated om the S5th
at Shaowus
CITY USAMINISTRY AND BOARDS APPROVE CONTINUATION

ENGINEERING COLLEGE KWEIYANG wHOLE BULGET AR

4445 REQUIRED SHAOWU CLOSED.

(8igmed)  BAFRLEE
What "AN® may is not clear to me unless it is intended for "ANM®,
meaning Ame ican Dollars. I em also semding a copy of this to Dr. Ruland.

lost sincerely yours

CAE/E C. Ae Evans.
cc DR. Ruland







PresBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGCUTIVE COrMMITTER

FoREIGN MisSsSIONS

CcABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN .

CURRY B HEARN November 7, 1944

TREASURER

Mr. C. A, Lvans

Asgociated Boards for Christian Colleges in China
150 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York

My dear Mr. Zvans:

I have been asked a number of times whether or not
any funds were availeble for Hangehow College znd have
been wondering when the remittances would start from
your office from the 1944-45 Sustaining ifund.

A letter from Dr., Rulend leads me to ovelieve thet
possibly you have sent some of the funds to China.

Will you be good enoush to advise me if this is the
case, and il so to whom you pzid the money, and how much.,

Sincerely yours,

7 (

\

1oy \
/ \

S ), Y

Treasurer,

113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S

TELEPHONE 5-3541







¥ovember 20, 1944

. Curry B. Hearn

Executive Committee of
Foreign Missions

P. 0. Box 330

Nashville 1, Temm,

Dear Mr. Hearn:

A total of $3,353.21 has been sent by the Assooiated Boards
through the United Clearing Board for Hangohow College. The umounts are
as follows:

August $2,276.,00 .
October 626.82

November 451,39
§3,503.21

It was necessary to do this as the United China Relief has insisted
upon sending their funds direot to China, The amounts for all of the Colleges
are still variable due to the increased rate of exchange. A report today from
China indicates that the Clearing Board is getting 350 to 1 while the black
market is 500 to 1.

Very sincérely yours,

C. A. EVANS







PrEsBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

IXEGCGUTIVE COrMMITTEER

somemen @D MR mowea

ForEieoN MISSIONS

POST OFFICEBOX 330 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE, 1 TENN.

CURRY B. HEARN liovember 23, 1944

TREASURER

CABLE' LIBERATE "

TELEPHONE 5-3541

Mr., C, A, fvans
Associlated Boards for Christian Colle in China
150 Fifth Avenue

New York 11, New York
My dear ur, Kvans:

Thank you for your letter of iliovember 20, advising the
anount you have sent to China for Hangechow College. It is difficult
for us here to understand why United China Relief insisted upon
sending their funds direct to China, rather than having them o0 through
the books here as in former Yeanss

I am sure you can understand my position here as Secretary
Treasurer of the Hanzchow Board. All my instructions come from the
Hengehow 3oard and I heve never forwarded funds to China except on
their instructions, In addition to that it world seem that all receipts
and expenditures should be made from this office, otherwise, my records
would never be complete,

You understand, of course, that my personal feelings do not
enter into this, but it is just a question of meeting my responsibility
to the Hangchow Board as their Secretery Treasurer.

position to give me some idea of how much money
iangchow may expect this year from the Sustaining fund Campaign? I
heve been asked that question & number of times, but find no intimation
in my office regardinz the probable amount you expect to send.

Are you in g

Thanking you and assuring you of my full cooperation at all

Sincerely, i /

‘(' u) '\LF
W j g, Y

| Treasurer,

CBH:do







November 27, 1944

ir. Curry B. Hearn
Executive Cowmmitteo of
Toreign Missions
Pe Us Box 330
Nashville 1, Tenn.

Dear Mr. Hearn:
I have read your lettor of lovember 23rd with great intcrest,

I sympathize wids you in your position one hundred per cont and
in two other instances I have boou compelled to soothe the hard feelings of
trustee treasurers who facc yoar swuic predicament. One thing I failcd to do
was 1o motify you immediately ol e procedure which would be fcollowed, but
there was some hopc that we could modify ite Iowever, I am afraid that hope
has vanished.

The situation is thisi= The United China Relief inclucec tvo agencies
which are ever pressing for incressed appropriotionsse At tho semo time they have
not made a report on funds suppliod by Ue Co Re and used i China. It was also
true that somc of our Colleges did not imake reports to the Unitod China Relief
in Chungking., Ve agreed to insist that renorts be made in the hepo that we
would be permitted to still handle our ovn funds as received from Us Ce Re The
othor agencies failed to make this promise and as a consequence the U. Cs Re
finally voted that all funds appropriated for any ageney must be sont to China
through the Us Co Re comptrollor.

Theo picture is further complicated by the now exchange rate and the
fact that the fieold Ludgets are Losod on local currency. I am told by Mre Dwight
Edwards, China Representative of U. C. Re who is now in Us S. A., that the college
budgets were based upon anticipated inflation emounting to 447. Thus 567 of the
total for all of the Colleges, amounting to $77,000, represcnted the actual
present needs. However, provision would be made for inflation on the basis of
actual rise of price indices which was ostimated to be about 107 per month and
that this extra inflation appropriation would be added to the local currency
monthly appropriation until the full inflationary budget would be paid if it
was needed, or if the exchange rate did not repidly accelerate to keep pace with
the inflation.

It is also necessary to deposit the money received from Us Ce Re with
the United Clearing Board in the National City Bank before the fifth of each
- month. There is very little time to make any investigation or give much thought
to the picture as our check from U. C. R. usually comes to hand on the fourth




Mre. Hearn ' November 27, 1944

of the month and we must get it back % United China Relief for deposit on the
fifthe ' )

Frankly, I should have talked with you about this problem, but Dr. Ruland
is eoross 'the street and upon his suggestion I let the Hamgchow momey to to China.

You ask ebout the smount of money which Hangohow may expect and the only
answer I can give is that we have allocated $1,288,040 local currency for Hangchow,
but we do not kmow what that will be equal to in U. S. currency. The bast I can
do at the present time is to promise that we will not let it clide ancther month
without notifying each of the Colleges our interpretation of the situation when
the funds aro sent to the fielde It mmst be borne in mind, however, thal this is
not final as the distribution will be made upon the actual needs in Chine at the
time the money is distributed.

This is all véry unsatisfactory and requires a tremendous amount of work
here and a constant exchange of cablez with the fielde There ls one redeeming
spect in that we feel that the United China Relief will sec the Colleges through
this terribly unsettlod condition,

Very sincerely yours,




PrEsBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES
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CURRY B. HEARN Dec@fﬂber 2 1944 TELEPHONE 5-3541
TREASURER )

Mr. C. A, Zvens

sgsociated Boards for Christian Colles
150 #ifth Avenue

New York 11, Lew York

ALy dear Mr, Hvans:

I appreciate your letter of iovember 27, but it is not quite
cleer to me and I would thz=refore, epp iate it very much if you would
answer certain cuestions I have in ming.

Is it true that all of the funds from the Sustainin> Fund
Vampuign come from the United China Helief? I have never seen & comnlete
statement of the Treasurer of the Associated Joerds but your Annuel Keport
of June 30, 1944, seens to indicate thet you do et in the neirhborhood of
$200,000,00 from other sources, It was alicys ny understanding that the

J

Sustainin~ fund Campaisn came into being before the United China llelie? beran
extending aid to the c.llezes and that the “ustaining fund Ce was quite
en orgenized effort on the part of the Associated Boards to raisze funds “op
colleges from dilferent individusle end organizetions throushout tho country.
Your letter would seeam to indicaste that United China Kelief has taken over the
support of the colleges, Of course, if they ars putting up all of the noney

I guess they heve & richt to sa. how end when it is to be sent to China,

liaybe m; lack of information is due to the fact thet I have not
received a copy of your Treasurer's neport, the one that Dr. lorth called for
et the last meetins of the Associated soasrds. It seems that Liis statenent
1s submitted to the dxecutive Committec =nd the rest of us don't get a true
picvure of the set-up at all., I heve never understood about the Sustaining
Fund Yampaign expense. Does zll of “his expense 20 to United China welief
for the expense of sscurin: their donations?

Another guestion, who mskes the sllotient for “unds to the different
collezes? Is that done by United Chine ilelief also?




CURRY B. HEARN, TREASURER—CONTINUED

PATE Dec, 2, 1944 7o Ur. C, A, Lvans

to be us much confused as I and when you find a

(<

Dr., Fulton seems
convenient time I wish you would answer these questions.

I don't want you to nut me in the clazs with those other Board
Tressurers who compel you to soothe their hard feelincs., Ily feelings are
not out on this, but I have just realized that I know very little about
the set-up, and I aw surprised to find that Dr, Fulton can't help me at

the annual meetings as recularly as ve should

all, 'ie have not attend
and I am sorry to heve to ask you for this information, but I would like

to heve & full explanation at your convenicnce.

Sincerely,
; N

\

, (
Cawm 3, ptan.

Treasurer







January 31, 1945

Mr. Curry B. Hearn

Executive Committee of Foreign Missions
Presbyterian Church in the United States
P.0. Box 330

Nazghville 1, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Hearns &

_ Your letter of December 2nd is just sbout worn out. It is
fragzled «round the edges snd hes on it & lot of finger marks «1ll of which
are my own or my Secretery's. It is all beceuse that it hes been in my
current file and elso because you said 'when I found & convenient time
yo.: would appreciete the &answer to &« few questions.'

First of 11 I wasn't very diplomatic, was I when I brought
up the subject of Treasurer. I am one myself and I know just how it comes
home 8o you will heve to charge this ageinst tactlessness.

Another reason for not writing was thet I hed hoped that
before this time the Special Committee from the issociated Bourds on Emer-
gency Askings would hzve met and tuken some responsibility for the present
uncertainty which is existing. However, I can enswer seversl of the questions
which you have reised.

Not &ll of the funds which are going to Chine and called
Sustaining Funds are derived from the United China Relief. Last year's
Annual Report showed thet we raised & total of $996,123.08 for what was
called Sustaining Funds, out of which $157,196.48 was raised by the Associa-
ted Bozrds, and the balance coming through United China Relief. We could
heve raised & much larger sum ourselves but we never could have reached the
total of nearly a million dollars. To put it otherwise, United China Relief
permits us to carry on an educetional progrem which brings us in & consider-
able amount of money outside of the gifts from United China Relief.

You are cuite right in your conclusion that there was an
orgenized effort on the purt of the Associated Botrds to reise funds for
the colleges prior to the organization of United China Relief. When that
came into existence our direct camp:igning for funds ceased. The National
war Pund now is still above the United China Relief &nd is more insistent




Nr. Curry B. Hecrn -2 - . January 31, 1945

then ever that we do not broadcast our appeals for relief for the colleges.

I am going to 'jump the gun' and let you have & copy of the
Annual Report of the Treasurer of the Associsted Bocrds, even though it hes
not been considered by the Executive Committee. There has not been a meeting
of this Comuittee this yesr but it is hoped that one can be celled the latter
part of Febru.ry. Possibly this report will answer some of the questions you
have in mind. We do not receive any support for our office from United
China Relief., All of their expenses, likewise, are paid from funds approved
by the National Wer Fund.

The allotement to the individuel Colleges hes been made 8olely
upon the basis of budgets which we have received from the Colleges in Chine
and then approved also by the Committee on Special Emergency Askings here
in New York and the Finance Committee as well. We have never given all of the
Colleges all thet they have asked for but we have never changed the ratio of
the gifte &s related to the total amount.

I huve been hoping that you would be here in the vicinity of

New York one of these days wnd thet I wo:ld have the opportunity of telking
with you.

Most sincerely yours,




March 14, 1946

Mre Curry B. Hearn, Treasurer
Hangehow Christian College
Box 330, dashville, Tenn.

Deer Hr. Hearn:

Ve are enclosing herewith a check for $780,00. This

is a distribution of gifts for Current MNeeds received by Asscoiated
Boards to Murch lst, 1945 as follows:

Desi & nated :

1/26/46 Lt. John L. Deoker
Sec. 12, Box 166 Wavy 128, rPO
San t'ranoisco, California

Share Undesignated

Very truly yours,

Ce Ae Evang







PresBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

EXEGUTIVE COMMITIEE

ForEicN MiSSI1ONS

CABLE'LIBERATE " POST OFFICE BOX 330 i 113 SIXTEENTH AVE.S
NASHVILLE 1, TENN .

CURRY B. HEARN
TREASURER

March 17, 1945

Dr OCvoEV&nS,

Associated Board$ for Christian Colleges in China,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York 11, New Yorke

My dear Drefvans:-

Thank you so much for your remittance of $780400
which is a distribution of gifts for Current Needs received
by the Associated Boards to March 1; 1945 for Hangchow
Christian Collegee

With best wishes tc you in your worke

Yours sincerey, y

/
44

( AN 1@, NN
/|

| Treasurer.







June 4, 1945

Dr. Curry B. Heezrn
Box 330
Neshville 1, lennessee

Deer Dr. Heerns
Enclosed herewith find copy of the Minutee of the Speciel

Committee eppointed by the Associsted Bourds to study the distribution of
United China Relief peyments,

Thig Committze met on Mey 8th eénd its rejort subsequently
wes apuroved by the sf8rocieted Boords. I'rom the ettiched zcheduleg you will
observe thet Bangchow Christian College hes received the following :mounts
covering the seriod from July lst to December 30th, representing receipts

from United China Relief,
‘ L.C.$§ , U.S5.$

Regular puyments listed within the budget - July - -
September s
Received &nd aisbursed for the period ’
October-December, 1944 125,000.00 972.00

Feculty Aid 22,067,00 162,00
%21,097.40 3,410.00

Complete reports subsequent to December 30th, 1944 heve not
be n received but &s soon &s they ars in hind they will be presented to the
Special Commnittee aprointed to study the distribution of United Chins Relief
vayuents., We sincerely trust that they will be in hand so thet the distribu-
tion of at legst five months more caen be made before the close of our books
on June 30th,

Very truly yours,

C. 4. EVANS







Jwe 28, 1946

Mr. cum" Be Hoarn
Box 830
Hashville, Tenn.

Dear ir. Hearns

e heve Doon able W seowre action on the distridbution of
United China Relief Funds reccived through the Assocliated Doards and
distributed in China wrough the United Clearing Board and the United
China Rollef Office im Chumgking.

o funds were digtriduted 4w iangohow on the last six months
of tvhe yeer (January lst to Juno $0th)e There wes, however, en edjuste
went of Pumds received during tho {irst asli’ of the year and not dipw
tributods For Hengohow this macunted to $2,276 or Iod282,224, whioh you
may enter on your Hengehow books by Journal enlry as an additional wmsount
distributed in Chiname

Talting into consideration the funds which we roported to you
some timo ago and this distribution of $2,276, it will be gecu that Hangohow
has recoived US$5,686.00 or 1C$703,321440 through this chamel during the
past twelve months, ‘

Very sincerely yours,

Ce Ae IVANS

can/B

ge: Accounting Office
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C. DARBY FULTON
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

NUVehlr‘LJQEI' »\/\, 194[)

L ne vk,
) o G
Al "

wO A,.‘».L,. e

Janville, ‘xunl‘nlcf;y

dear

tnclosed T am sending you a copy of a letter just sent
me from Lloyd Ruland's office in New York. It is from Baen K. Lee
concerning the situation of Hangchow Christian College

fou will remen ¢ paragraph on page 11 of the long
letter from Frank Price ": h paragraph was written on Uctober
The paragreph was

(] - e O AR
'Conferences today with
Chrictian University ]
i A e
+0e elumnl nave peen caryy ’“b

in cooperation with LJ;vu(:lxx Univers
5 3 ] Ji0 ) (o s T Pty
separated to maintain their own

U

wauts to take back the property at Har
h | been rather badly demaged in parts)
ddle School and Freshman Class there. The former
erty at Shaowu, Fuy*:n, has been rented for 360,000

e trecs on the Hangchow :H-‘ln.w are in better
than he expected said

Lee. It is
5 "ol A TR S s - 2 - 2 o
poara ol wanager on ne ziU LO decldae ana L
L4 o ol r 1 - g ~ h s
gtters back to nairman 1n
} hub ting, and will have

the Ministry
The alumni

action with uaen Lee?
there should be a cordial understaidl.g with the

Wi
L %UULQ apprecia
you will drop me & line

d before

I know the Ixecutive Committec
your advice '

rely upon you for help here.
I am wondering if you got up to
Comnittee? In today's

NEW

mail comes a nhotice from Karle H. Da
g O Fa bV EEL L AN A a2 Sy A ol A

meeting of the Lxecutive Committee of the Associated board
0 Y i Roanm ON0D B LW " <5
peme in Room 900, 150 Fifth dvenue, New York




1 )

br. R, J, McMullen - page 2,

This meeting is called to consider two main items of business. Firs Gy
the Planning Committee's.réport, and second, consideration of radio-

o
grams received from Dr. Fenn reising questions of general policy.

If you did not get up to the Planning Committee and nak
this Executive Committec meeting on Lecember 10 in Ney Tork, 1 believe
it would be well., Don't you? Please use your Judgment. It is important
In this gap for us all to keep in touch with the situatlon.

Varnm regards.

(i vi1 1 e A1l Prlt anA
Cordlally your friend,

Nt T lon

Acting Lxecutive Secretary.




EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF FOREIGN MISSIONS

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES

POST OFFICE BOX 330
NASHVILLE 1 TENN.

November &4, 1945

To the liembers of the China survey Committee
Dear Friends:

In the letter which vas mimeographed and sent to you a few days
ago I endsavored to open the way for recommendations and suggestions from
any of you with regard to matters that the Axecutive Committse will be faced
with here on December 1ll. In a special way today I wish to write to you
menbers of the Survey Committee which has been set up by the Hxecutive
o) 'y
Comnittee.

You can readily see that just in this gap there are matters arising
from time to time on which decision must be mede even before the members of
the Survey Committse can reach the field. Hach day, too, brings additional
reports as to just what the situation out there in China now is., In advance
of the December 11 meeting of our idxecutive gommittee I have just though
it well to write to you friends seeking any light and suggestions which you
might have.

In particular I should like to speak of the fact that Hevs.
Richardaon, Frice (and lrs. Price), and iopkins are now in Shanghai, and
that communications from ther from time to tine will be before the sxecutive
Coumittee. e are endeavoring to share with all the missionaries anything
germane in such cormunications.

The question at once arises as to what the Axecubive Coumittee's
attitude should be toward suggestions and recoruvended judgment of these
friends now on the field. Of course we are all greatly indebted to some
of these communications already. I may say taat Dr. and “rs. FPrice are
expecting to come home on furlough in the spring of 1946. Dr. Richardson,
as you kuow, is serviag as Co=Director of UNRii in Kiangsu *“rovince, and
should be of immense assistance to us in our work there. Dr. Hopkins is
anxious to set back up to Tenghsien; latest reports were that travel on
from shanghail could not be had on the railroad beyond Nanking.

Asking your cooveration and contin ed prayer with and for the
ixecutive Cormittee in all of its service, and particularly for the
December 11 meeting, I am, with warm regards.

Cordially your friend,

\ \ A 0
Y\'\‘ ¥y l§"’l-<e‘..&"¢j AR
f !
e

Acting Executive BSecretary.

HKT/b
Dictated.
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